File No. DUD/Estt-649/2016-17f/ Z 25X
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING
MOWRB-II, ITANAGAR:: 791111
Email:: ceud-arn@nic.in:: Ph-0360-2214413/2217002 (fax)

Dated Itanagar, the 26" Aug2019

Form of Supply of Information to the Applicant
[See Rule 4 (3)]

From :- Shri Nixon Lego, JD(UP)/PIO

To,

Shri Tame Tallang,
Near |B-Store, Opposite BSNL Office,
Gandhi Market, Itanagar.

Sub: - Furnishing of Information under RTI Act’ 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your application, I.D. No nil dated 15/07/2019 addressed to the undersigned

seeking information in connection with Numbers of group A,B,C, D staff working under UD &

Housing 1) Furnish the list of Group-A, B, C and D existing staff working under UD and

Housing Department and salary of each and every staff entire state. 2) Furnish the Day and date

and vear of joining of above staff and furnish the detail salary first month of the joining. 3)

Furnish the total amount of salary allocated to the Department by the state Finance Department.

4) Furnish the Payment Register of the Accounts Section. 5) Furnish the separate list of

Contingency/Contractual Staff working under flagship programme from the period of 2011-19.

i) Reply are furnish/enclosed.
@Lego)l’@ﬁ‘@ ' \9

Joint Director (UP)

Form-D-Reply |19



The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2011 to February 2012

' No. |

Month | Amount | Remarks
[.  March-2011 - 16,25,207

2. April-2011 | 12,25,586

3. May-2011 1225687

4. June-2011 | 12,26,768

5. July-2011 12,8893

6. August2011 1285271

12,88939

1. January-2012  13,54450

13,54,450

Total 1,57,42,114
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The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2012 to February 2013

Month - Amount Remarks

1. March-2012 16,381,408

16,81,408

4. June-2012 1681408

5. July-2012 18,05,777

6. August-2012 1805777

7. September-2012 18,05,777

12. February-2013 18,76,163

Total  2,13,12,620
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4/ The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2013 to February 2014

Month Amount | Remarks

March-2013 . 19,33,885

April-2013 1933885

: f’ 3. May-2013 19,33,885

4. June-2013 : 19,33,885

S July 2013 20,34,014

6 August—2013 2034014

7. September—2013 - 20,34,014

..............................................................................................................................

8. October-2013 20,34,014 |

9. November2013 2034014

0. December-2013 2034014

20.97,460

January -2014

12 February 2014 20,97, 460
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The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2014 to February 2015

Month Amount | Remarks
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The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2015 to February 2016

Month Amount Remarks

March-2015 2408930

2. April-2015 . 24,08930

May-2015 . 24,08930

4. June-2015 2408930

5. July-2015 2642810

6. August-2015 2642810
26423810

9. November 2015

. December-2015  26,42,810
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The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2016 to February 2017

Month Amount Remarks

29 93, 841

29 93 841
29,74 262
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The details of month wise payment of staff salary w.e.f
March 2017 to February 2018

No. |

1. | March-2017

Month

2. April-2017

May-2017

4. June2017

5. July-2017

2895 982

29,93,982

29,93,982

35,517,365 |

35,57,365
©35,57,365

9. November 2017

. December-2017

35,57,365

: January-2018 40,51,903

12. February-2018 40,51,903

Total  4,14,23,924
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The details of mont

March

Month

March 201 8

July—20 18

August 2018

h wise payment of staff salary v

w.e.f

2018 to March 2019

Sr.

40 81 903

241 728

42 41 728
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Year wise fund allocation received from Finance Department
for Salaries

Sl.
1. | 2011-12 | 6,73,35,000

Year ~~ Amount Remarks

4 2014415 11,18,45,000
SRR TErmer T
—

- 2018-19  21,85,44,000
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-' List of Existing Group C & D Staff working under the Department of

Urban Development & Housing as on 22/07/2019
(Information from 2011 to 2019)

N ¢ | Day, Date &
S:; Name of post Ir?:)?ji::gihmepp(:)ﬁe Group Year of
: - Appointment
1 Braughtsman 'Shri Himadri Choudhury C 03/07/2013
2 Grd-lli Miss Oyon Moyang ~C 09/08/2012
% _ Shri Tanuram Mize C 05/07/2012
4 Shri Jayanta Saikia & 15/03/2012
5 Mrs. Gebina Taying C 13/06/2013
6 Steno-lll Shri Habung Taller C 15/03/2012
7 Miss Yaajum Gadi C 15/03/2012
8 Miss Gollo Nisum C 11/03/2013
9 Shri Bath Takar C 19/05/2017
10 ‘Shri Tasi Mize C 22/12/2017
10 Surveyor Shri Michi Ribiya C | 22/12/2017
12 Shri Tonya Koyu ~ C | 28-02-2018
13 ShriCheraTaha C 22/12/2017
14 Shri Midak Bam Gl 11_1{)3&}1_3_
15 : Miss Taba Regum C | 11/03/2013
16 Sﬁzz'rtj’}?;r ‘Shri Teli Toka C | 11/03/2013
17 Shri Samson Moyong C - 11/03/2013
18 ‘Shri Hillang Sopin C 11/03/2013
19 Mrs. Teri Attu Yath C 11/03/2013
120 ‘Smti Boby Gollo Techi C 11/03/2013
21 uDC Miss Dorjee Lamu C 21-04-2017
22 Shri Teli Donyi ~C | 02/09/2014
23 Miss Tana Onumi C 09/01/2015
24 Miss Yarek Tachung C 16/01/2018
25 Shri Binoy Provho C 21/06/2016
26 Smti Lade Lombi C 21/06/2016
27 Miss Bhagyomoti Legoh (& 22/05/2014
- 28 Shri Joram Tommy C 22/05/2014
29 ‘Shri Hage Opo C 22/05/2014
30 LDC Shri Tonya Basar C | 22/05/2014
31 ‘Miss Duman Yao c | 23/05/2014
SN Miss Likha Mama C 23{05/2014
33 ‘Shri Roman Biswah C 21/10/2014
34 ‘Miss Christine Borang ~C | 11112014
35 ~ Miss Tai Yapa C | 19/01/2018
36 ShriB. K. Sewa C | 05/07/2012
37 ‘Shri Delu Hagam C 18/12/2015
38 DRIWVE R ‘Shri Dado Tasar (& 31/01/2011
39 Shri Kaheswer Phukan C | 1HOAPARIE .,n,_{")m’ B
A Shri Tomi Basar C 3101200 R At 2909
41 Shri Tejan Mongwang C ‘23!02/2017
L 42 | Shri Chitrakhar Sharma c
43 ‘ Shri Hapnai Boham G

e
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Driver

Ferro Printer

Handyman

MTS/Peon

MTS/ Chowkider

Shri Chosang
Shri Khoda Atu

‘Shri Taba Gara

Shri Budhi Tajang

Shri Ragdo Ete

Shri Taba Polu
Shri Nich Teni
Srhi Tani Dodum
Shri Toko Kunia
Shri Tayo Mer
Shri Marjum Bam

Shri Dorjee Wangdi Lama
Shri Paneswar Mochahari

Shri Pem Wangdi
Shri Damudar Dahal
Shri Devaijit Duwarah
Shri Tokbom Lego
Shri B.N. Pegu

Shri Giba Potom
Shri Sanu Dey

Mrs. Nako Ampu
Mrs. Pate Yakia
Miss Yari Nguba
Smti Yali Nalo
Mrs.Nabam Atup
Smti Techi Ojum
Mrs. Tana Sumi

Ms. Golo Yaniam
Mrs. Taba Pipi
Miss Bamang Yajar
Shri Longsha Wangsu
Shri Laxman Jaishy
Smti Aseng Lego
Miss Aroti Pabin
Miss Tame Mala
Shri Repak Mosi
Shri Joydhan Biswas
Smti Yalom Tapok
Miss Dusu Yasung
Mrs. Teli Rupa

Miss Yalik Tatin

Shri Tara Mosu

Smti Sogunlu Kri (Pul)
Miss Debia Mecha

Miss Pakyum Yatang

Smti Gokia Yasuk
Miss Tana Yatup

Shri Habung Dollo
Shri Bhim Narayan

Sanitary Assistant Shri Tadar Payum

Shri Tarun Tacho
Shri Tatum Yorpen
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08/02/2011
08/02/2011
31/01/2011
14/06/2011
14/06/2011
14/06/2011
14/06/2011
29/06/2011
11/07/2011
29/06/2011
29/06/2011
29/06/2011

22/12/2017

22/12/2017
28/12/2017
28/12/2017
11/07/2011
14/03/2013
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
27/06/2016
17/12/2014
24/01/2011
24/01/2011
10/05/2011

10/05/2011

10/05/2011
10/05/2011
10/05/2011
16/11/2011
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
22/12/2017
04/08/2017
26-09-2018
11/03/2013
11/03/2013
11/03/2013
24/02/2017
11/03/2013
11/03/2013
23/02/2017
23/02/2017
23/02/2017
11/03/2013

11/03/2013
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Shri Puman Pansa

List of Contingency Staff under the Department of Urban

Development & Housing as on 22/07/2019,
from 2011 to 2019)

Name

2

.Shri Chakpu Punong

Smti Minu Biswas
Laxmi Nahak
Miss Taba Nanu
Mrs. Renu Roy

.Shri Gejum Kamki

Miss Ngunpi Wangsu

Shri Min. Bdr. Thakur

Sri Sujay Das

Miss Senpi Basar
Shri Takam Ta_ping
Shri Likha Kamsi

.Shn' Libiyo Gamang

Shr Raju Tanti
Sri Leki Wangchu

Shri Dala Basumatary

Shri Takam Tama

.Mr. Liyi Nyori
Miss Liter Bam
Mrs. Nyakir Taipodia (Bagra)

Smti Jumde Bam

Shri Techi Lug

Sni. Chobi Pertin Lama

Smti Phezium Wangpan

Smti Dil Kumari Wangsu
CERTIF: 51
Shri Chera Ludum_, .,
Miss Torik Basar
Smti Taba Yaso

Date of

Engagement

3
01-01-11
01-02-2011
01-09-2011
01-07-2011
01-07-2011
01-09-2011
21/01/2011
04-03-2011
04-05-2011
04-05-2011
21/04/2011
06-01-2011
07-01-2011
07-08-2011
15/7/2011
21/7/2011
21/07/2011
18/08/2011
01/09/2011
15/09/2011
16/09/2011
19/09/2011
19/09/2011
20/9/2011
20/9/2011

. RU/2011

B L

»20/09/2051 1

ed under RTI ¢

21/09/2011
18/10/2011

(Information

Skilled/ Un-
Skilled

4
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled

Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled

Skilled
Un Skilled
Un Skilled
Un Skilled

Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled

Unskilled
Un Skilled
Skilled
Un Skilled

Un-Skilled.
Un Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Shri Binya Taba

Shri Chenira_m Terang
Smti Nabam Nokum
Shri Tutu Taba

Shri Hage Téjang

Shri Deneshwar Basumatary

Shri Mata Basumatary
Shri Tez Bdr. Rai

Shri Boyas Gamang
Smti Lokam Yalu
Smti Tulika Shyam
Miss Haisa Wangsu
Shri Apon Wangsa
Shri Mojar Ame

Shri Tajik Tayung
Mis Haisa Ralongham
Miss. Mina Nazari
Shri Gumdak Lolen
Smti Atoi Khetey
Miss Tonsa Wangsu
Smti Noor Dorjee

Shri Markush Sona
Smti Meming Bagang
Ms. Lobsang Doirﬁa
Shri Lobo Tajo

Smti Lobsang Youten

.Miss Yasi Mibang

Shri Tata Tabing
Shri Durna Kr. Bista
Shri Pradeep Lahan

Shri Bhuban Kir. Thapa

Shri Gopal Singha
Shri Adok Ali
Miss Kofila Bading

Jibeb _Establishment_RTI

18/10/2011
18/10/2011
18/10/2011
18/10/2011
19/10/2011
19/10/2011
19/10/2011
11-01-2011
16/11/2011
16/12/2011
30/12/2011
02-01-2012
02-01-2012
24/02/2012
03-01-2012
03-01-2012
21/04/2012
05-01-2012
05-01-2002
06-01-2002
07-01-2012
07-01-2012
08-01-2012
17/08/2012
10-04-2012
25/10/2012
12-01-2012
20/12/2012
23/12/2012

01-01-2013

01-01-2013

01-01-2013

01-01-2013
01-01-2013

Matter_Contgy staff from 2011-2019

Un-Skilled
Skilled
Skilled
Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilied

Un-skilled

Un-skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-skilled

Un-skilled

Unskilled

Un-skilled

Un-skilled

Un Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled
Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-skilled

Un-skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled



64

65
66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73

74

75
76
77
78
79

80

81

82
83
84
85
86

87

88
89
90
91
92

93

94
95

96

Shri Purney Bdr. Rai
Shri Taba Lucky
Shri ."Toni Bagra
Shri Bishnu Chetry
Shri Raju Tanti

Shri Redo Ete

Shri Kishan Thapa

Shri Raju Taid

Shri Licha That

Shri Toko Kaming Tadar
Mrs. Nanu Tatak

_Shri Teri Bili

Shri Ojing Darang

Jumnya Bam

'Shri Porkam Lote
‘Shri Tonya Riba

Ms Omen perme
Shri Talo Rago
Miss Rigio Yana
Miss Tania Ania
Miss Pakyum Yade
Shri Tiling Tadey
Shri Yipe Ete

Shri Targam Nilling

~Smti Kago Yami

Shri Phuspa Dahal

~ Shri Nima Tamang
‘Shri Chukhu Tamar

Miss Jumter Potom
Shri Tajum Bagra
Shri Henry Mize

Shri Joram Agung
Miss Licha Nijir
Shri Joram Tap

CER
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21/01/2013
05-04-2013
24/05/2013
07-01-2013

07-01-2013

20/07/2013
20/12/2013
02-01-2014
03-01-2014
31/12/2014
01-10-2015
09-11-2015
10-02-2015
22-04-2016
23-05-2016

23-05-2016

27-01-2016
02-12-2016
01-02-2017
23.02-2017
17-05-2017
01-05-2017
17-05-2017
17-05-2017
26-09-2017

29-12-2017
29-12-2017
© 29-12-2017
29-12-2017
22-01-2018
101-10-2018
TIFIED 29122018
Isstied tnder ®T1 4 29-199018'
29122018
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Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Skilled
Un- Skilied
Un-Skilled
Un- Skilled
Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled
' Un-Skilled

Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Skilled
Skiled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled
Un-Skilled



97 Mrs. Toko Menia
98 ‘Shri Bamang Tagu
99 Smti Sova Rana

D/ Deb_Establishment

_RTI Matter_Contgy st.

29-12-2018!
30-05-2018

13-06-2019!

aff from 2011-201

Un-Skilled
Un-Skilied
Un-Skilled




t ist of Contract Employees under the Department of Urban Development

Sl.

‘No.

& Housing as on 22/07/2019

Name of post

Draughtsman Grd-lli

Surveyor

Name of Employees

Shri Taba Dodum,

Shri Marbi Ronya
Shri Likha Abo
Shri Bingmu Taku
Shri F;uha Ad:). ”
Shri Tam; Niya

Shri Yurom Achung

Shri Nabam Natung
Shri Toko Benjamin

Shri Pei Tedi

Miss Charu Mary

‘Shri Pachu Kacha

Day, Date &

Group Year of

I el N el el Hell el del He il el Metile)| e

Appointment

19-05-2017
26-11-2018
I 29-11-2018
May 2016
11/05/2018
22/12/2017
| 2211212017
E 22/12/2017
22/12-}”2017
N O‘I/OE@!Q

1 11-01-2019
- 04/01/2019
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Details statement of Sanctioned posts of Various Categories under the

Department of Urban Development & Housing (as on 10/05/2019)

Name of employee Date of
Sl. No. Name of post holding theppoyst Group Abbointment
1 Chief Engineer Er. Taring Darang A 11/03/2019
1 Superintending |z p1arcony Potom A | 17/08/2017
Engineer
1 Er. V.P. Singh A 21/07/2008
2 Er. Kame Bengia A 17/08/2009
3 Er. Takar Tachang A 08/06/2009
4 Er. Tayar Tache A 18/06/2010
5 Er. Gyamar Tachung A 19/05/2011
6 Er. P.K. Thungon A 12/12/2011
i Er. Taban Tabing A 17/08/2009
8 Er. Hali Welly A 17/08/2009
9 Er. Himmer Ete A 08/12/2009
10 Er. Sonkoli Sonam A 15/12/2015
11 Er. Ramu Welly A 17/08/2009
12 Er. Laya Nabam A 26/08/2009
13 g : Er. Riya Powak A 12/12/2011
| e B e e e A | 19/05/2011
15 Er. Rokpo Tamin A 01/06/2009
16 Er. Mosum Sema A 15/12/12015
i Er. George Joseph A 17/08/2009
18 Er. K.I. Singh A 14/02/2011
19 Er. H.R. Singh A 19/05/2011
20 Er. Bapenlu Kri A 15/12/2015
21 Er. P.B. Ponung A 15/12/2015
22 Er. S.C. Maru A 15/12/2015
23 Shri Tai Sangkio A 25/08/2016
24 Er. T.T. Reb A 15/12/2015
25 Shri Nich Jacob A 25/08/2016
26 Shri Talen Taki A 23/06/2017
27 |[Senior FAO Shri Karluk Ronya A 21/08/2015
28 |Joint Director (UP) Shri Nixon Lego A 07/03/2018
29 |(Archtech) Shri Jumgam Basar A 21/08/2009
30 [Steno Grd-I Shri Digonto Teron B 21/08/2009
31 |Chief Estimator Shri Kunjumon T.A B 21/08/2009
32 Miss Lorapmai Paul A 17/08/2017
33 Shri Nanong Nangker A 09/02/2017
34 Shri Atiang Tagi A 09/02/2017
35 Shri Bamang Amar A 17/08/2017
36 Shri A.K. Paul A 09/02/2017
37 Shri Ramduwa Mihu A 22/01/2016
38 Shri D.K. Thungon A 25/08/2009
39 Shri Tao Tadap A 20/02/2012
40 Shri Lienwang Hosai A 20/02/2012
41 Shri Dolang Kame A 20/02/2012
42 Miss Sophia Lego A 20/02/2012
43 Shri Tai Kalley A 28/08/2009
44 Shri Kak Nabam A 04/09/2009
45 ~|Shri Nabam Kai A 08/09/2009




D

46 Shri Hillang Taju B 16/07/2014
47 Shri Olom Apang B 15/06/2012
48 Smti Purpha Lamu B 15/06/2012
49 Shri Tassar Taro B 15/06/2012
50 Shri Giluk Belo B 15/06/2012
51 Shri Kaling Dai B 15/06/2012
52 Shri Nyatum Bagra B 09/02/2017
53 Smti Toko Yami B 09/02/2017
54 Smti Gebi Perme B 09/02/2017
55 Shri Shahkhah Jomoh B 09/02/2017
56 Shri Kaptik Apum B 09/02/2017
57 Shri Bamang Rai B 12/04/2018
58 | Assistant Engineer [Shri Keknu Buchi B 02/05/2017
59 Miss Tadar Relum B 02/05/2017
60 Shri Todol Tayeng B 02/05/2017
61 Shri Boken Dodum B 02/05/2017
62 Shri Gyati Tama B 21/12/2017
63 Shri Marpek Riram B 21/12/2017
64 Shri Likha Hina B 21/12/2017
65 Shri Tadak Mosu B 21/12/2017
66 Shri Yumlam Aam B 21/12/2017
67 Shri Kipa Amah B 21/12/2017
68 Shri Kipa Karoh B 21/12/2017
69 Shri Bengia Sangkio B 21/12/2017
70 Shri Techi Tapum B 21/12/2017
71 Shri Pomar Ete B 21/12/2017
72 Shri Techi Chuki Tara B 21/12/2017
73 Shri Boken Jongkey B 21/12/2017
74 Shri Gopi Basar B 21/12/2017
75 Shri Limi Basar B 21/12/2017
76 Shri Tomo Lomi B 21/12/2017
i Shri Jumtum Potom B 21/12/2017
78 Smti J. Minam Yomso B 21/12/2017
79 Shri Ani Pertin B 21/12/2017
80 Shri Deepak Gyadi B 21/12/2017
81 Shri Gagung Bengia B 21/12/2017
82 Shri Kanom Tosung B 21/12/2017
83 Shri Somik Nada B 21/12/2017
84 Shri Chakpu Raju B 29/03/2018
85 |Administrative Officer |Shri Kumar Ratan B 21/08/2009
86 Miss Tenzin Lhaton B 18/01/2017
87 Shri Taba Sokap B 22/05/2014
88 Shri Tadung Natung B 18/01/2017
89 Shri Taba Boda B 22/05/2014
90 Shri Bengia Tapak B 02/07/2012
91 Shri Techi Tahin B 12/10/2012
92 Shri Lishi Toni B 18/01/2017
93 Shri Bengia Jamin B 18/01/2017
94 Shri Toko Tekhi B 23/02/2017
g5 Shri Jottam Helly Toko B 23/02/2017
96 Shri Sonbir Nabam B 16/10/2015
97 Shri PunyoTupey B 01/03/2017
98 Shri Salo Mosi B 22/05/2014

LU




g9 Shri Jumli Kamgo B 10/12/2010
100 Shri Lagun Sonam B 16/10/2015
101 Shri Likha Tuma B 22/05/2014
102 Shri Sinia Belo B 10/12/2010
103 Shri Hage Nobin B 27/04/2012
104 Shri Tajom Tatin B 02/07/2012
105 Shri Pema Wangdi Bapu B 18/01/2017
106 Shri Kaling Taloh B 22/05/2014
107 Shri Tayar Tapa B 16/10/2015
108 Shri Smith Taba B 16/10/2015
109 : - Shri Nabam Takek B 22/05/2014
Tl R B | 23/09/2014
111 Shri Toko Tatam B 28/09/2016
112 Shri Rogong Tai B 10/08/2014
g3 Miss Hage Angka B 22/05/2014
114 Shri Tayar Taso B 23/02/2017
115 Shri Onik Moyong B 22/05/2014
116 Shri Tayar Tara B 18/01/2017
117 Shri Likha Taku B 16/10/2015
118 Shri Taba Takar B 23/02/2017
119 Shri Tei Taba B 22/05/2014
120 Shri Bengia Ruju B 23/02/2017
121 Shri Kago Tagio B 16/10/2015
122 Miss Renu Mating B 23/02/2017
123 Shri Kenjom Kato B 23/02/2017
124 Miss Debia Ona B 27/04/2012
125 Shri Heri Matam B 27/11/2017
126 Shri Shiva Prasad B 27/11/2017
127 Miss Indira Tayeng B 27/11/2017
128 Miss Dagrik Kato B 27/11/2017
129 Shri Takhe Obing B 27/11/2017
130 Shri Toni Saring B 27/11/2017
i3 Shri Tapi Gongo B 16/01/2018
132 Miss Kenyir Basar B 16/01/2018
133 Shri Debia Saha B 16/11/2018




